



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1194 OF 2023

Guddu @ Dhiraj Sobinkumar and others ...Appellants

Versus

State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Mohammed Umar Kazi for the appellant
Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for the State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
GAURI GODSE, JJ.

DATE : 7th NOVEMBER 2023

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to amend to add father of the deceased-Sahebrao Waghmare as party respondent. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.
2. Heard. Admit.
3. Learned APP waives notice on behalf of the respondent-State.

GAURI GODSE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.