



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4582 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1194 OF 2023

Guddu @ Dhiraj Sobinkumar and Ors. .. Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

...

Ms Sonia Santis i/b Mr. Umar Kazi, for the Applicants.

Ms S. S. Kaushik, APP, for the State.

...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED : 29th JULY, 2024

P.C:-

1. Ms Kaushik, learned APP has produced on record the dying declaration which bear the endorsement of the Doctor that, the patient was in fit condition to give the dying declaration. The learned counsel for the Applicant however seek some time.

Re-notify to 12.08.2024.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)