



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 1194 OF 2023

Guddu @ Dhiraj Sobinkumar And Ors.APPELLANT
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4582 OF 2023
In
Cr. Appeal 1194 OF 2023

Guddu @ Dhiraj Sobinkumar And Ors.PETITIONER
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Ashish Satpute, APP for the State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 9th April, 2026

P.C. :

Bottom of Admission Board for Final Hearing. Stand Over to
15/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)